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SHRI P. C. SETHI : I have said that it is under active examination of Government, As soon as a decision is taken, we will let the House know.
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SHRI KARTIK ORAON : Do the financial institutions maintain a regular panel of experts for nomination on the boards of industrial enterprises as and when required rather than looking around for such personnel for months together before they can be deployed, thus taking such a long time ?

SHRI P. C. SETHI : As far as Government are concerned, we have a provision for empanelment of such persons in the Bureau of Public Enterprises. As far as the financial institutions are concerned, we aro looking into this problem and we would l'ke to have an expert panel for this.

Conversion of Loans Into Equities

*309. SHRI DEVEN SEN ; Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state the names of the major industrial establishments whose loans given by Public Flnancial institutions are likely to be converted into equities ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.
SETHI) : A part of the loans given by the Industrial Finance Corporation to the following three companies are likely to be converted into share capital.

(i) Sivanandiha Sticels Ltd.,
Coimbatore.

(ii) Ashok Paper Mills Ltd., Calcutta.

(itli) Mandya National Paper Mills Ltd.,
Bangalore,

These conversions are bezing resorted to as part of schemss of re-organisation of the capital structure of these companies.

Presumably the Hon’ble Member has in mind recommendations of the Industrial Licensing Policy Inquiry Committee regarding conversion of loans given by public sector financial institutions to companles in the private sector, into equity capital of the assisted concerns. These recommendations are still under consideration of Government.
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SHRI P. C. SETHI 1 The question is about the names of the major industrial establishments whose loans given by public financial institutions are likely to be converted into equities and I have answered.
This supplementary does not arise out of this, If the hon. member tables a separate question, I would certainly give the answer.
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MR. SPEAKER : He asked about the number, not the details.

SHRI DEVAN SEN: The number and names,

MR. SPEAKER : He asked for the number.

SHRI DEVAN SEN I do not want the pumber, but the names.

MR. SPEAKER : Shri S. M. Krishna.
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SHRI S. M. KRISHNA : It has been said that one of the companies Government are likely to take over by means of conversion of loan into enquity is the Mandya National Paper Mills Ltd. which happens to be in my constituency. May I know from the Minister, with the colossal mis- and bungli
place in this
Mills,...

which has taken
Mandya National Paper

MR. SPEAKER :
question,
of it,

That is a spacific
You can give separate notice

SHRI S. M. KRISHNA It
arises out of the answer given by the Minister. So, I would like to know from the Minister if he has made any enquiries or any investigation into the mismanagement that has taken place in the Mandya National Paper Mills before Government gave the guarantee or the loan ?

SHRI P, C. SETHI: As far asthe three companies which I have mentloned are concerned, in the original loan agreement with them it was provided that the mapnagement would be enabled to convert the loan into equity shares, and as part of the reconstruction process of the capital of these companies, it is being done in order to improve the conditlons of the compaines,

MR. SPEAKER 1 Shri Tulsidas Jadhav.
Shri Limaye.
SHRI MADHU LIMAYE : 3l1.

MR. SPEAKER )
Questions 311 and 312,

We take up both

Conversion of Loans into Equity
Capital

«311. SHRI MADHU LIMAYE:1
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have finalised the Bill for converting Government loans/ad to Comp into equity capital ;

(b) whether Government have obtained reactlons of various sections of public opinion to the proposal ; and

(c) when Government intend to introduce the Bill ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.

